Bate: January 11, 2016

Subject: SET SCHEDULE OF 2016 HOLIDAYS FOR THE DEPARTMENTS AND/OR
EMPLOYEES UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BOARD OF VAN WERT COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS

The Board of County Commissioners of Van Wert County, Ohio, met in special
session in the office of said Board on the 11“fday of January, 2016, with
the following members present: Mr. Thad Lichtensteiger, Mr. Todd D.
Wolfrum, and Mr. Stan D. Owens.

Mr. Owens moved the adoption of the following RESOLUTION:

WHEREAS, during the annual reorganization, this Board of Van Wert County
Commissioners annually sets and approves holidays for the next 12 months,
including those set by the Ohio Revised Code, Section 124.19; therefore,
be it

RESOLVED, that this Board does approve the following holiday schedule for
2016 for those departments and/or employees that are under the
jurisdiction of the Board of Van Wert County Commissioners:

DATE DAY OCCASION HOURS
January 1, 2016Friday New Year’s Day All Day
January 18 Monday Martin Luther King Day All Day
February 15 Monday Presidents’ Day All Day
March 25 Friday Good Friday Half Day/PM
May 30 Monday Memorial Day All Day
July 4 Monday Independence Day All Day
September 5 Monday Labor Day All Day
October 10 Monday Columbus Day All Day
November 11 . Friday Veterans’ Day All Day
November 24 Thursday Thanksgiving Day All Day
November 25 Friday Day after Thanksgiving All Day
December 26 Monday Christmas All Day
January 2, 2017Monday New Year’s All Day

Mr. Lichtensteiger seconded the motion. The roll was called upon its

adoption, and the vote resulted as follows: Mr. Owens, Yea; Mr.
Lichtensteiger, Yea; and Mr. Wolfrum, Yea.
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